jobs, operations or business of any company or undertaking entitled to carry on the business
which the company is authorized to carry on.

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited, and this liabilify is limited to the amount unpaid if
any, on the shares held by them.

* V. The Authorised share capital of the Company is 24,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four
Crore Only) divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two crore forty lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees
Ten Only) each."

* Increase in Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 9,00,00,000 to Rs. 11,00000,000 by passing
Resolution at duly convened the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on March 2612024,
** Increase in Authorised Share Capital from Rs.